## CITY OF AURORA NORMAL PRESSURE SYSTEM (NPS) MASTER METER REPLACEMENT

## **TABULATION OF BIDS**

December 22, 2021

	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BID #1		BID #2		BID #3		BID #4	
ITEM						Whittaker Construction &		Performance Construction &		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and		R.C. Wegman Construction	
						Excavating, Inc.		Engineering, LLC		Water, Inc.		Company	
						Earlville, Illinois		Plano, Illinois		Plano, Illinois		Aurora, IL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Lump Sum Bid Breakdown													
1	Mobilization (Limited to 5% of Total)	1	LS	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,706.00	\$17,706.00
2	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$11,025.00	\$11,025.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,470.41	\$8,470.41
3	Excavation/Backfill	1	LS	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$65,200.29	\$65,200.29
4	Vaults	1	LS	\$73,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$203,175.00	\$203,175.00	\$144,250.00	\$144,250.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$114,993.56	\$114,993.56
5	Restoration	1	LS	\$43,300.00	\$4,330.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,402.92	\$10,402.92
6	Flowmeters	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$77,561.25	\$77,561.25
7	Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Electrical Wiring/Conduit/Appurtenances	1	LS	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$40,293.00	\$40,293.00
9	Electrical Displays	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,105.00	\$6,105.00
Miscellaneous Unit Price Bid Items													
10	Rock Excavation	6	CY	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$900.00		\$1,110.00
11	Special Waste Disposal	25	TON	\$107.00	\$2,675.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00		\$10,000.00
12	Non-Special Waste Disposal	25	TON	\$97.00	\$2,425.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00		\$5,000.00
13	Temporary Staging	150	CY	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
Allowances													
14	SCADA Allowance	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00
15	Additional Items Allowance	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	TOTAL BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTIT		\$250,165.00		\$562,575.00		\$367,800.00		\$413,150.00		\$396,842.43		

Amount specified in the bid form

I, Micah Pitner, certify this bid tabulation to be a true and accurate summary of bids received for this project:

Murch & Petron	
Micah Pitner, P.E.	
12/29/2021	
Date	

<sup>\*</sup>The total bid amount was revised to reflect the actual sum of the column.